TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 01/03/22
SMBLCE-HR Series
Surface Mount - 600W
TVS Components are ideal for the protection of I/O Interfaces, VCC
bus and other vulnerable circuits used in Telecom, Computer,

Inverse
Blocking
Leakage
Current
at IIB@
VWIB
(mA)
Peak
Inverse
Blocking
Voltage
VPIB (V)
Agency
Approval
MIN MAX
SMBLCE6.5-HR SKK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 1000 11.2 53.58 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE7.0-HR SKM 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 500 12.0 50.00 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE7.5-HR SKP 7.5 8.33 9.21 10 250 12.9 46.52 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE8.0-HR SKR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 100 13.6 44.12 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE8.5-HR SKT 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 50 14.4 41.67 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE9.0-HR SKV 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 10 15.4 38.97 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE10-HR SKX 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 5 17.0 35.30 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE11-HR SKZ 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 0.96 18.2 32.97 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE12-HR SLE 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 0.96 19.9 30.16 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE13-HR SLG 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 0.96 21.5 27.91 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE14-HR SLK 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 0.96 23.2 25.87 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE15-HR SLM 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 0.96 24.4 24.59 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE16-HR SLP 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 0.96 26.0 23.10 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE17-HR SLR 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 0.96 27.6 21.74 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE18-HR SLT 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 0.96 29.2 20.55 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE20-HR SLV 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 0.96 32.4 18.52 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE22-HR SLX 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 0.96 35.5 16.91 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE24-HR SLZ 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 0.96 38.9 15.43 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE26-HR SME 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 0.96 42.1 14.26 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE28-HR SMG 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 0.96 45.5 13.19 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE30-HR SMK 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 0.96 48.4 12.40 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE33-HR SMM 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 0.96 53.3 11.26 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE36-HR SMP 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 0.96 58.1 10.33 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE40-HR SMR 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 0.96 64.5 9.31 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE43-HR SMT 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 0.96 69.4 8.65 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE45-HR SMV 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 0.96 72.7 8.26 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE48-HR SMX 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 0.96 77.4 7.76 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE51-HR SMZ 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 0.96 82.4 7.29 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMBLCE54-HR SNE 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 0.96 87.1 6.90 50 100 1.0 125 X
SMBLCE58-HR SNG 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 0.96 93.6 6.42 50 100 1.0 125 X
SMBLCE60-HR SNK 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 0.96 96.8 6.20 50 100 1.0 125 X
SMBLCE64-HR SNM 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 0.96 103.0 5.83 50 100 1.0 125 X
SMBLCE70-HR SNP 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 0.96 113.0 5.31 50 125 1.0 150 X
100% Vision Inspection MIL-STD-750 method 2074
100% X-RAY inspection MIL-STD-750 method 2076
100% Temperature Cycle Test (-55 to150°C, 20 cycles, dwell time 15 min) MIL-STD-750 method 1051
100% Reflow (2x) JEDEC J-STD-020